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SALES DEVELOPMENT

Jan. —Dec. 2016 | Jan. - Dec. 2017

mill. €
Sales Consumer 5,606
Sales tesa 1,146
Sales Group 6,752
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mill. €
5,798
1,257

7,055

nominal

in %
3.4
9.7

4.5

organic

in %
4.7
10.6

5.7
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CONSUMER SALES PER REGION

nominal

mill. € mill. € in %
5,606 5,798 3.4
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Jan. — Dec. 2016 Jan. — Dec. 2017

organic

in %
2.2
1.8
3.8
4.0
1.7
5.5
9.2

4.7
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INVESTOR RELATIONS CONTACT

Beiersdorf Website
www.Beiersdorf.com

IR-Hotline

Tel: +49 (0) 40 4909 5000

Fax: +49 (0) 40 4909 18 5000

Email: Investor.Relations@Beiersdorf.com
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